

**AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT
OF H.R. 1947
OFFERED BY MR. TIERNEY OF MASSACHUSETTS**

Page 375, line 5, insert “(a) IN GENERAL.—” before “Section”.

Page 375, after line 6, insert the following:

- 1 (1) by inserting “or commercial fishing” after
- 2 “aquaculture” the 1st place it appears;
- 3 (2) by striking “or aquaculture” each place it
- 4 appears and inserting “aquaculture, or commercial
- 5 fishing”;

Page 375, line 7, strike “(1)” and insert “(3)”.

Page 375, line 15, strike “(2)” and insert “(4)”.

Page 375, line 19, strike “(3)” and insert “(5)”.

Page 375, line 22, strike “(4)” and insert “(6)”.

Page 376, line 1, strike “(5)” and insert “(7)”.

Page 376, line 3, strike “(6)” and insert “(8)”.

Page 376, after line 10, insert the following:

1 (b) CONFORMING AMENDMENT.—Section 329 of
2 such Act (7 U.S.C. 1970) is amended by striking “or
3 aquaculture” and inserting “aquaculture, or commercial
4 fishing”.

